
CA 5 - C October Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
131

223
524
-2

2
308

3757
625
3849

5
371

1425
502
1622

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China  Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 5 - C

October (Only Results)

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
29
74
17

1
36
367
41
387

0
65
214
54
305

CA 5 - C

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
50
67
380
-154

1
110
1192
339
1202

CA 5 - C

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
0
24
3

0
58
593
46
643

0
66
189
87
272

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
0
24
3

0
58
593
46
643

0
66
189
87
272

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
0
2

0
0
58
2
58

0
4

119
7

125

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
0
0
2

0
0
58
2
58

0
4

119
7

125

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
5

138
-88

0
19
150
137
143

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
5

138
-88

0
19
150
137
143

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
163
-69

0
57

1062
163
1162

0
45
415
85
435

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
41
19
163
-69

0
57

1062
163
1162

0
45
415
85
435

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
3
0

0
2
46
0
52

0
7
42
12
45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
3
0

0
2
46
0
52

0
7
42
12
45

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
6
-1

0
18
273
39
292

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
0
6
-1

0
18
273
39
292

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
32
4
53
4

0
66
833
246
720

0
95
331
115
422

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
32
4
53
4

0
66
833
246
720

0
95
331
115
422

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
2
5
2

0
4

117
8

117

0
41
31
24
108

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
2
5
2

0
4

117
8

117

0
41
31
24
108

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
7
39
5

0
9

334
89
309

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
19
7
39
5

0
9

334
89
309

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
37
32
89
54

0
66

1140
53

1221

0
18
293
41
306

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
37
32
89
54

0
66

1140
53

1221

0
18
293
41
306

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
1
51
0

0
1

124
15
122

0
1
1
0
2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
1
51
0

0
1

124
15
122

0
1
1
0
2

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
97
-31

0
31
376
28
409

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
16
1
97
-31

0
31
376
28
409

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
1
1

1
24
3
1
28

0
12
0
44
-32

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

166
194
5

1
37
126
116
75

5
135
197
130
219

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

168
195
6

2
61
129
117
103

5
147
197
174
187

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



October (Only) Results

Oct-19 Oct-20 Oct-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
1
0

1
22
0
0
22

0
12
0
0
12

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
14
13

0
7
22
16
16

0
0
21
11
13

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
26
15
13

1
29
22
16
38

0
12
21
11
25

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
2nd Qtr

2020-2021
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
47
-46

1
22
2
3
21

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
53
53
7

0
11
57
43
28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
54
100
-39

1
33
59
46
49

MD GMT Area CA 5 - C




