MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 - C October Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
New Clubs	0	2	5
Charter Members	131	308	371
New Members	223	3757	1425
Drops	524	625	502
Net Growth	-2	3849	1622

October (Only Results)

CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
New Clubs	0	1	0
Charter Members	14	36	65
New Members	29	367	214
Drops	74	41	54
Net Growth	17	387	305

CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	0	1
Charter Members	50	110
New Members	67	1192
Drops	380	339
Net Growth	-154	1202

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	12	58	66
Cou	China	New Members	0	593	189
n		Drops	24	46	87
		Net Growth	3	643	272
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	12	58	66
		New Members	0	593	189
		Drops	24	46	87
		Net Growth	3	643	272

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 0 2	0 0 58 2 58	0 4 119 7 125
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 0 2	0 0 58 2 58	0 4 119 7 125

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 5 138 -88	0 19 150 137 143
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 13 5 138 -88	0 19 150 137 143

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
а		Charter Members	41	57	45
Cou	China	New Members	19	1062	415
n		Drops	163	163	85
		Net Growth	-69	1162	435
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	41	57	45
		New Members	19	1062	415
		Drops	163	163	85
		Net Growth	-69	1162	435

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 3 0	0 2 46 0 52	0 7 42 12 45
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 3 0	0 2 46 0 52	0 7 42 12 45

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 6 -1	0 18 273 39 292
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 0 6 -1	0 18 273 39 292

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin a	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 32	0 66 833	0 95 331
Cou n		Drops Net Growth	4 53 4	246 720	115 422
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 32 4 53 4	0 66 833 246 720	0 95 331 115 422

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 2 5 2	0 4 117 8 117	0 41 31 24 108
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 2 5 2	0 4 117 8 117	0 41 31 24 108

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 7 39 5	0 9 334 89 309
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 19 7 39 5	0 9 334 89 309

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
Chin		New Clubs	0	0	0
a		Charter Members	37	66	18
Cou n	China	New Members Drops Net Growth	32 89 54	1140 53 1221	293 41 306
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	37	66	18
		New Members	32	1140	293
		Drops	89	53	41
		Net Growth	54	1221	306

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 1 51 0	0 1 124 15 122	0 1 1 0 2
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 1 51 0	0 1 124 15 122	0 1 1 0 2

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 97 -31	0 31 376 28 409
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 16 1 97 -31	0 31 376 28 409

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	24	12
	Undistricted	New Members	2	3	0
		Drops	1	1	44
		Net Growth	1	28	-32
303		New Clubs	0	1	5
		Charter Members	9	37	135
	Hong Kong	New Members	166	126	197
	China	Drops	194	116	130
	Масао	Net Growth	5	75	219
Total		New Clubs	0	2	5
		Charter Members	9	61	147
		New Members	168	129	197
		Drops	195	117	174
		Net Growth	6	103	187

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	Oct-19	Oct-20	Oct-21
NA		New Clubs	0	1	0
	Undistricted	Charter Members	0	22	12
		New Members	1	0	0
		Drops	1	0	0
		Net Growth	0	22	12
303		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	7	0
	Hong Kong	New Members	25	22	21
	China	Drops	14	16	11
	Масао	Net Growth	13	16	13
Total		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	29	12
		New Members	26	22	21
		Drops	15	16	11
		Net Growth	13	38	25

MD	GMT Area	CA 5 - C	2019-2020 2nd Qtr	2020-2021 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 47 -46	1 22 2 3 21
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 53 53 7	0 11 57 43 28
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 54 100 -39	1 33 59 46 49